PRODUCT  SELECTION  CHART
� 2:1 Input Voltage Range
� Operating Temperature Range:
 -40°C to +100°C
� Industrial Standard 24 Pin DIL
� Metal Case
� Low Profile 0.4 Inch
� Short Circuit Protection

conditions, although a minimum load is
specified for load regulation measurement
purposes.
 The converter is packaged in a metal
case for improved EMI shielding and
immunity, and for superior thermal
performance.
 Applications include: Telecom-
munications, Battery Powered Systems,
Portable Instruments, Process Control
Equipment, Transportation Equipment and
Distributed Power Systems.
  NOMINAL RATED                    OUTPUT CURRENT  (mA)              INPUT CURRENT (mA) EFFICIENCY
  INPUT OUTPUT
MODEL* VOLTAGE (VDC) VOLTAGE (VDC) MIN LOAD RATED LOAD MIN LOAD RATED LOAD (%)
WP06R12S05 12 5.0  100 1,000 75 540 75
WP06R12S12 12 12.0    42    416 75 520 77
WP06R12S15 12 15.0    33    333 75 520 77
WP06R12D05 12 +/-5.0 +/-50 +/-500 75 540 75
WP06R12D12 12 +/-12.0 +/-21 +/-208 75 520 77
WP06R12D15 12 +/-15.0 +/-17 +/-167 75 520 77
WP06R24S05 24 5.0  100 1,000 35 265 79
WP06R24S12 24 12.0    50    500 40 305 80
WP06R24S15 24 15.0    40    400 40 305 80
WP06R24D05 24 +/-5.0 +/-50 +/-500 35 265 79
WP06R24D12 24 +/-12.0 +/-25 +/-250 40 310 80
WP06R24D15 24 +/-15.0 +/-20 +/-200 40 310 80
WP06R48S05 48 5.0   100 1,000 18 130 80
WP06R48S12 48 12.0     50    500 22 150 81
WP06R48S15 48 15.0     40    400 22 150 81
WP06R48D05 48 +/-5.0 +/-50 +/-500 18 133 78
WP06R48D12 48 +/-12.0 +/-25 +/-250 22 151 81
WP06R48D15 48 +/-15.0 +/-20 +/-200 22 151 81
NOTES:  Other input to output voltages may be available. Please consult factory.
TDC_WP06R_B01  Page 1 of 4
Technical enquiries - email: mk@murata-ps.com, tel: +44 (0)1908 615232www.murata-ps.com
WP06R